obelisc™
vertebral body replacement
Surgical Technique
2 obelisc™  Surgical technique
100 years of reliability
and German precision
Spinal systems by ulrich medical® stand for quality
“Made in Germany”.

[2]
[3]
[4]
obelisc™  Surgical technique
The turning knob (CS 2931-04)
is attached to the back of the
expansion rod [2], while securing
the expansion rod at the distal
working end to prevent it falling
out. Then the locking rod (CS
2931-03, -08) is inserted [3]. The
instrument is now fully assembled
[4].
20
7
CS 2931-04CS 2931-03, -08 CS 2931-01, -06
obelisc™  Surgical technique
Securing the inserter
The working end of the
preassembled inserter is inserted

!  Important: Use C-arm control
Implant placement
The locking rod (CS 2931-03, -08)
is removed from the implant
following expansion by turning it
counter-clockwise and pulling it out
of the inserter.
The achieved height of the implant
is already secured thanks to the
bevel gear drive. The slots indicate
the maximum expansion width (see
the arrows in the picture detail).
!  Important: Use C-arm control
22
7
CS 2932-1CS 2932-2 CS 2931-02/-07CS 2931-01/-06
[2]
[1]
[3]
obelisc™  Surgical technique

Complete
assembly
obelisc™  Surgical technique
Removing the instruments
The screwdriver for locking screw,
the holder with expansion rod and
the turning knob are removed [4].
Bone grafting
In order to achieve fusion, bone
or bone graft material should be
grafted onto the implant. This is
facilitated by the narrow design of
obelisc [5].
24
7
CS 2931-12CS 2931-04CS 2931-11 CS 2931-10
[2]
[1]
[3]
obelisc™  Surgical technique

(CS 2931-12) is inserted [4].
The instrument is now fully
assembled [1].
Then the following steps
	� Securing the inserter
	� Implant placement
	� Expansion
are carried out as described on pag-
es 20 and 21.
Note: The inserter curved (CS 2931-
10, -11, -12 with CS 2931-04) is not
designed to be used with the lateral
end pieces.
26
7
CS 2931-11 CS 2931-10CS 2931-12 CS 2932-3 CS 2932-1
[2][1]
[3]
[4]
obelisc™  Surgical technique

obelisc lateral end piece, yellow, length 35 mm, angle 15° CS 2914-15
obelisc lateral end piece, green, length 45 mm, angle 0° CS 2915-00
obelisc lateral end piece, green, length 45 mm, angle 5° CS 2915-05
obelisc lateral end piece, green, length 45 mm, angle 10° CS 2915-10
obelisc lateral end piece, green, length 45 mm, angle 15° CS 2915-15
obelisc lateral end piece, blue, length 55 mm, angle 0° CS 2916-00
obelisc lateral end piece, blue, length 55 mm, angle 5° CS 2916-05
obelisc lateral end piece, blue, length 55 mm, angle 10° CS 2916-10
obelisc lateral end piece, blue, length 55 mm, angle 15° CS 2916-15
Optional
35
10
obelisc™  Surgical technique
Sterile packed implants Product no.
obelisc locking screw, sterile CS 2901-S
obelisc center piece, sterile, Ø 20 mm, height 17-23 mm, two fix end pieces CS 2920-17-S
obelisc center piece, sterile, Ø 20 mm, height 20-28 mm, one fix end piece, one variable end piece CS 2920-20-S
obelisc center piece, sterile, Ø 20 mm, height 23-31 mm, two variable end pieces CS 2920-23-S
obelisc center piece, sterile, Ø 20 mm, height 27-38 mm, two variable end pieces CS 2920-27-S
obelisc center piece, sterile, Ø 20 mm, height 32-47 mm, two variable end pieces CS 2920-32-S
obelisc center piece, sterile, Ø 20 mm, height 40-62 mm, two variable end pieces CS 2920-40-S
obelisc center piece, sterile, Ø 20 mm, height 53-87 mm, two variable end pieces CS 2920-53-S
obelisc center piece, sterile, Ø 20 mm, height 76-132 mm, two variable end pieces CS 2920-76-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, grey, Ø 20 mm, angle 0° CS 2925-00-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, grey, Ø 20 mm, angle 5° CS 2925-05-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, grey, Ø 20 mm, angle 10° CS 2925-10-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, grey, Ø 20 mm, angle 15° CS 2925-15-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, light blue, Ø 24 mm, angle 0° CS 2926-00-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, light blue, Ø 24 mm, angle 5° CS 2926-05-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, light blue, Ø 24 mm, angle 10° CS 2926-10-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, light blue, Ø 24 mm, angle 15° CS 2926-15-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, yellow, Ø 26 mm, angle 0° CS 2927-00-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, yellow, Ø 26 mm, angle 5° CS 2927-05-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, yellow, Ø 26 mm, angle 10° CS 2927-10-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, yellow, Ø 26 mm, angle 15° CS 2927-15-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, green, Ø 29 mm, angle 0° CS 2928-00-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, green, Ø 29 mm, angle 5° CS 2928-05-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, green, Ø 29 mm, angle 10° CS 2928-10-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, green, Ø 29 mm, angle 15° CS 2928-15-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, blue, Ø 32 mm, angle 0° CS 2929-00-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, blue, Ø 32 mm, angle 5° CS 2929-05-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, blue, Ø 32 mm, angle 10° CS 2929-10-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, blue, Ø 32 mm, angle 15° CS 2929-15-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, bronze, oval, 32x26 mm, angle 0° CS 2930-00-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, bronze, oval, 32x26 mm, angle 5° CS 2930-05-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, bronze, oval, 32x26 mm, angle 10° CS 2930-10-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, bronze, oval, 32x26 mm, angle 15° CS 2930-15-S
obelisc end piece, sterile, bronze, oval, 32x26 mm, angle 20° CS 2930-20-S
36
10
obelisc™  Surgical technique
obelisc™ components